
Nevins, Alexis <Alexis.Nevins@vermont.gov> Tue, Sep 30, 2025 at 8:25 AM 
To: Brett Stanciu <zoning@greensborovt.gov>, "Morrison, Shannon" <Shannon.Morrison@vermont.gov>, 
"Brunelle, Chris" 
<Chris.Brunelle@vermont.gov> 
Cc: "Pealer, Sacha" <Sacha.Pealer@vermont.gov>, "Cetner, Misha" <Misha.Cetner@vermont.gov>, "Woods, 
Laura" 
<Laura.Woods@vermont.gov>, Peter Milliken <peter@tuckermancapital.com>, Tim Briglin 
<tim@tuckermancapital.com>, 
Elsa at Highland Lodge <stay@highlandlodge.com> 
 
 
 
Good morning, Brett, 
I am looping in Chris Brunelle, the River Management Engineer for this area. He will let you know if this needs a 
state 
Stream Alteration permit or not for the work around Porter Brook. 
For the floodplains – there should not be an issue as long as it is only regrading and not adding any new 
fill/sediment. 
Kind regards, 
Alexis Nevins | River Corridor and Floodplain Manager 
Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation 
374 Emerson Falls Road, Suite 4 | St. Johnsbury, VT 05819 
802-480-1687 cell | alexis.nevins@vermont.gov 
dec.vermont.gov 
 


